Evaluates: MAX20096MAX20096 Evaluation Kit/
MAX20096 Evaluation System
General Description
The MAX20096 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX20096 dual-channel syn-
chronous buck, high-brightness LED controller with and
without SPI interface for high-power HB LED drivers.
The EV kit is set up as a dual-buck LED driver and

PART TYPE
MAX20096EVSYS# EV System
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20096MAX20096 Evaluation Kit/
MAX20096 Evaluation System
MAX20096 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF DES QTY VALUE DESCRIPTION MFG PART # MANUFACTURER
C1, C28 2 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 50V;
TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO
CGA4J3X7R1H105M125AB TDK
C2, C6, C14, C16, C23, C27 6 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 50V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO;
SOFT TERMINATION
CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AE TDK
C3, C12, C18, C26 4 1000PF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1000PF; 100V;
TOL=5%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=C0G; AUTO
CGA3E2C0G2A102J080AA TDK
C4, C20 2 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 35V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO
CGA3E1X7R1V105K TDK
C9, C11, C17, C21 4 4.7UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (1210); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7UF; 100V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7S; AUTO
CGA6M3X7S2A475K200AE TDK
C10, C19 2 0.22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.22UF; 50V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO
CGA3E3X7R1H224K080AB;
GCM188R71H224KA49
TDK; MURATA
C13 1 2.2UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC; 2.2UF; 6.3V; TOL=10%;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO
CGA3E1X7R0J225K080AC TDK
C15 1 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 100V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R; AUTO
CGA4J2X7R2A104K125AA TDK